
82

1441

1442

1443

1444

1445

1446

1447

1448

1449

1450

1451

1452

1453

1454

1455

1456

1457

1458

1459

1460

1461

1462

1463

1464

1465

1466

1467

1468

1469

1470

1471

1472

1473

1474

1475

1476

1477

1478

1479

1480

No1441̃1460

No1461̃1480

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

Please submit the reports separately.

The separation of the two teams was difficult.

She is serious about her career.

He is seriously considering moving to another country.

The waiter will serve the food soon.

The restaurant offers excellent customer service.

They set the table for dinner.

She set the alarm for 7 AM.

We need to set up the equipment for the event.

There are several books on the desk.

The tree casts a long shadow in the evening.

Please shake my hand.

We shook hands after the meeting.

The shape of the cloud looked like a lion.

I will share my lunch with you.

The knife is very sharp.

The homeless man found shelter in the park.

We need to find shelter from the storm.

The photographer asked me to shoot a few pictures.

We are short of time.

レポートは別々に提出してください。
その 2つのチームの分離は難しかった。
彼女は自分のキャリアについて真剣だ。
彼は本当に他の国に移住することを考えている。
ウェイターがすぐに料理を提供するだろう。
そのレストランは優れた顧客サービスを提供している。
彼らは夕食のためにテーブルをセットした。
彼女は 7時にアラームをセットした。
私たちはイベントのために機器を設置する必要がある。
机の上にいくつかの本がある。
その木は夕方に長い影を落とす。
私の手を握ってください。
会議の後に私たちは握手した。
その雲の形はライオンのように見えた。
私はあなたとランチを分けるつもりだ。
そのナイフはとても鋭い。
そのホームレスの男性は公園で避難所を見つけた。
私たちは嵐から避難所を見つける必要がある。
そのカメラマンは私に数枚の写真を撮るよう頼んだ。
私たちは時間が足りない。

There is a shortage of food in the area.

I will arrive shortly.

You should have done your homework earlier.

I shouldn’t have done that.

Please don’t shout in the library.

He didn’t show up for the meeting.

She feels shy around new people.

They sat side by side at the concert.

The sight of the ocean was amazing.

He gave me a sign to stop.

The light turned red, signaling the cars to stop.

The room was filled with silence.

Stop acting so silly.

Their opinions are similar.

This movie is similar to the one we watched last week.

The solution to the problem was simple.

I simply don’t understand.

I sincerely apologize for my mistake.

He is still single.

The ship began to sink after hitting the iceberg.

その地域では食料の不足がある。
私はすぐに到着する予定だ。
あなたはもっと早く宿題をやるべきだった。
私はそれをするべきではなかった。
図書館で叫ばないでください。
彼は会議に現れなかった。
彼女は新しい人々の前で恥ずかしがる。
彼らはコンサートで並んで座った。
その海の景色は素晴らしかった。
彼は私に止まるよう合図を送った。
信号が赤に変わり、車に止まるように合図した。
部屋は静寂に包まれていた。
そんなに馬鹿みたいに振舞うのはやめなさい。
彼らの意見は似ている。
この映画は先週見た映画と似ている。
その問題の解決策は簡単だった。
私は単純に理解できない。
私は心から自分の間違いを謝罪します。
彼はまだ独身だ。
その船は氷山にぶつかってから沈み始めた。


