

スコア / 20



านนา	Please submit the reports separately.	レポートは別々に提出してください。
1442	The separation of the two teams was difficult.	その2つのチームの分離は難しかった。
1443	She is serious about her career.	彼女は自分のキャリアについて真剣だ。
7444	He is seriously considering moving to another country.	彼は本当に他の国に移住することを考えている。
1445	The waiter will serve the food soon.	ウェイターがすぐに料理を提供するだろう。
1446	The restaurant offers excellent customer service.	そのレストランは優れた顧客サービスを提供している。
1447	They set the table for dinner.	彼らは夕食のためにテーブルをセットした。
1448	She set the alarm for 7 AM.	彼女は7時にアラームをセットした。
1449	We need to set up the equipment for the event.	私たちはイベントのために機器を設置する必要がある。
1450	There are several books on the desk.	机の上にいくつかの本がある。
1451	The tree casts a long shadow in the evening.	その木は夕方に長い影を落とす。
1452	Please shake my hand.	私の手を握ってください。
1453	We shook hands after the meeting.	会議の後に私たちは握手した。
1454	The shape of the cloud looked like a lion.	その雲の形はライオンのように見えた。
1455	I will share my lunch with you.	私はあなたとランチを分けるつもりだ。
1456	The knife is very sharp.	そのナイフはとても鋭い。
1457	The homeless man found shelter in the park.	そのホームレスの男性は公園で避難所を見つけた。
1458	We need to find shelter from the storm.	私たちは嵐から避難所を見つける必要がある。
1459	The photographer asked me to shoot a few pictures.	そのカメラマンは私に数枚の写真を撮るよう頼んだ。
1460	We are short of time.	私たちは時間が足りない。

Ŀ	T.	D	Ŀ	J	
3	Ċ.		ú	ſ.	
J,	5			٨	

## No1461~1480

スコア / 20



1461	There is a shortage of food in the area.	その地域では食料の不足がある。
1462	I will arrive shortly.	私はすぐに到着する予定だ。
1463	You should have done your homework earlier.	あなたはもっと早く宿題をやるべきだった。
1464	I shouldn't have done that.	私はそれをするべきではなかった。
1465	Please don't shout in the library.	図書館で叫ばないでください。
1466	He didn't show up for the meeting.	彼は会議に現れなかった。
1467	She feels shy around new people.	彼女は新しい人々の前で恥ずかしがる。
1468	They sat side by side at the concert.	彼らはコンサートで並んで座った。
1469	The sight of the ocean was amazing.	その海の景色は素晴らしかった。
1470	He gave me a sign to stop.	彼は私に止まるよう合図を送った。
1471	The light turned red, signaling the cars to stop.	信号が赤に変わり、車に止まるように合図した。
1472	The room was filled with silence.	部屋は静寂に包まれていた。
1473	Stop acting so silly.	そんなに馬鹿みたいに振舞うのはやめなさい。
1474	Their opinions are similar.	彼らの意見は似ている。
1475	This movie is similar to the one we watched last week.	この映画は先週見た映画と似ている。
1476	The solution to the problem was simple.	その問題の解決策は簡単だった。
1477	I simply don't understand.	私は単純に理解できない。
1478	I sincerely apologize for my mistake.	私は心から自分の間違いを謝罪します。
1479	He is still single.	彼はまだ独身だ。
1480	The ship began to sink after hitting the iceberg.	その船は氷山にぶつかってから沈み始めた。